

DOGA SİGORTA A.Ş.
ACCOUNTING PERIOD as of December 31, 2021
SOLO INCOME STATEMENT
(All figures are expressed in Turkish Lira "TL".)

		Independent The items has been subjected to the audit January 1 - December 31 2021	Independent The items has been subjected to the audit January 1 - December 31 2020
I- TECHNICAL DEPARTMENT	Footnotes		
A- Non-Life Technical Income		1.480.564.506	1.161.613.064
1- Earned Premiums (Net of Reinsurance Share)		999.700.437	900.564.308
1.1- Written Premiums (Net of Reinsurance Share)	17	1.119.653.429	1.011.034.054
1.1.1- Gross Written Premiums (+)		2.143.340.348	1.781.055.358
1.1.2- Ceded Premiums to Reinsurers (-)	17	(926.380.573)	(677.370.462)
1.1.3- Premiums Transferred to SSI	17	(97.306.346)	(92.650.842)
1.2- Change in Unearned Premiums Reserve (Net of Reinsurance share and the Transferred Amount) (+/-)	29	(60.733.547)	(118.729.819)
1.2.1- Provisions for Unearned Premiums (-)		(200.860.150)	(129.392.513)
1.2.2- Reinsurance Share of Unearned Premiums Reserve (+)	17	135.983.849	6.884.590
1.2.3- SSI of Unearned Premiums Reserve (+)		4.142.754	3.778.103
1.3- Change in Unearned Premiums Reserve (Net of Reinsurance share and the Transferred Amount) (+/-)	29	(59.219.445)	8.260.073
1.3.1- Provision for Unexpired Risks (-)		(81.856.681)	(4.603.100)
1.3.2- Reinsurance Share of Unexpired Risks Reserve (+)		22.637.236	12.863.173
2- Investment Incomes Transferred From Non -Technical Department	4,2	437.878.948	243.862.835
3- Other Technical Incomes (Net of Reinsurance Share)		375.629	2.237.562
3.1- Other Gross Technical Incomes (+)		375.629	2.237.562
3.2- Reinsurance Share In Other Gross Technical Incomes (-)		-	-
4- Accrued Salvage and Subrogation Revenues		42.609.493	14.948.359
B- Non-Life Technical Expenditure (-)		(1.348.048.697)	(1.055.818.843)
1- Realized Claims (Net of Reinsurance Share)		(1.028.555.386)	(749.336.540)
1.1- Claims Paid (Net of Reinsurance Share)	29	(861.509.764)	(524.897.897)
1.1.1- Gross Claims Paid (-)		(1.429.794.680)	(965.218.270)
1.1.2- Reinsurance Share of Claims Paid (+)	17	568.284.916	440.320.373
1.2- Change in Outstanding Claims Reserve (Net of Reinsurance share and the Transferred Amount) (+/-)	29	(167.045.622)	(224.438.643)
1.2.1- Outstanding Claims Reserve (-)		(217.083.500)	(370.493.191)
1.2.2- Reinsurance Share of Outstanding Claims Reserve (+)	17	50.037.878	146.054.547
2- Change in Provision for Bonus and Discounts (Net of Reinsurance share and the Transferred Amount) (+/-)		-	-
2.1- Provision for Bonus and Discounts (-)		-	-
2.2- Reinsurance Share of Provision for Bonus and Discounts (+)		-	-
3- Change in Other Technical Provisions (Net of Reinsurance share and the Transferred Amount) (+/-)	29	(5.527.677)	(3.376.837)
4- Operating Expenses (-)	32	(267.480.605)	(269.772.093)
5- Other Technical Provisions		(46.485.029)	(33.333.373)
C- Technical Department Balance- Non-Life (A – B)		132.515.809	105.794.221
D- Life - Technical Income			
1- Earned Premiums (Net of Reinsurance Share)		-	-
1.1- Written Premiums (Net of Reinsurance Share)		-	-
1.1.1- Gross Written Premiums (+)		-	-
1.1.2- Ceded Premiums to Reinsurers (-)		-	-
1.2- Change in Unearned Premiums Reserve (Net of Reinsurance share and the Transferred Amount) (+/-)		-	-
1.2.1- Provisions for Unearned Premiums (-)		-	-
1.2.2- Reinsurance Share of Unearned Premiums Reserve (+)		-	-
1.3- Change in Unearned Premiums Reserve (Net of Reinsurance share and the Transferred Amount) (+/-)		-	-
1.3.1- Provision for Unexpired Risks (-)		-	-
1.3.2- Reinsurance Share of Unexpired Risks Reserve (+)		-	-
2- Investment Income of Life Branch		-	-
3- Unrealized Investment Gains		-	-
4- Other Technical Incomes (Net of Reinsurance Share)		-	-
E- Life - Technical Expenditure			
1- Realized Claims (Net of Reinsurance Share)		-	-
1.1- Indemnities Paid (Net of Reinsurance Share)		-	-
1.1.1- Gross Indemnities Paid (-)		-	-
1.1.2- Reinsurance Share of Paid Indemnities (+)		-	-
1.2- Change in Outstanding Claims Reserve (Net of Reinsurance share and the Transferred Amount) (+/-)		-	-
1.2.1- Gross Outstanding Claims Reserve (-)		-	-
1.2.1- Reinsurance Share of Outstanding Claims Reserve (+)		-	-
2- Change in Provision for Bonus and Discounts (Net of Reinsurance share and the Transferred Amount) (+/-)		-	-
2.1- Provision for Bonus and Discounts (-)		-	-
2.2- Reinsurance Share of Provision for Bonus and Discounts (+)		-	-
3- Change in Mathematical Life Reserve (Net of Reinsurance share and the Transferred Amount) (+/-)		-	-
3.1 Mathematical Life Provision (-)		-	-
3.2 Reinsurance Share of Mathematical Life Provision (+)		-	-
4- Change in Provision for Financial Investments with Risks on Saving Life Policyholders (Net of Reinsurance share and the Transferred Amount) (+/-)		-	-
4.1- Provision for Financial Investments with Risks on Saving Life Policyholders (-)		-	-
4.2- Reinsurance Share of Provision for Financial Investments with Risks on Saving Life Policyholders (+)		-	-
5- Change in Other Technical Provisions (Net of Reinsurance share and the Transferred Amount) (+/-)		-	-
6- Operating Expenses (-)		-	-
7- Investment Expenses (-)		-	-
8- Unrealized Investment Losses (-)		-	-
9- Investment Incomes Transferred To Non-Technical Department (-)		-	-
F- Technical Department Balance- Life (D – E)			
G- Pension Related Technical Income			
1- Fund Management Revenues		-	-
2- Administrative Expenses Fee		-	-
3- Admission Fee Revenues		-	-
4- Administrative Expenses Fee in Case of Recess		-	-
5- Private Services Expenses Fee		-	-
6- Prepaid Capital Allotment's Increment Value Income		-	-
7- Other Technical Incomes		-	-
H- Pension Related Technical Expenditure			
1- Fund Management Expenditure (-)		-	-
2- Prepaid Capital Allotment's Impairment Charges (-)		-	-
3- Operating Expenses (-)		-	-
4- Other Technical Provisions (-)		-	-
I- Technical Department Balance- Pension (G – H)			

		Independent The items has been subjected to the audit	Independent The items has been subjected to the audit
	Footnotes	January 1 - December 31 2021	January 1 - December 31 2020
I- NON-TECHNICAL DEPARTMENT			
C- Technical Department Balance- Non-Life (A – B)		132.515.809	105.794.221
F- Technical Department Balance- Life (D – E)		-	-
I- Technical Department Balance- Pension (G – H)		-	-
J- General Technical Department Balance (C+F+I)		132.515.809	105.794.221
K- Investment Incomes		530.434.613	352.597.005
1- Yield From Financial Investments	4.2	194.907.443	92.710.982
2- Yield From Liquidation Of Financial Investments		-	-
3- Valuation Of Financial Investments	4.2	7.911.131	9.442.832
4- Foreign Exchange Profits	4.2, 36	326.747.168	157.139.084
5- Dividend Incomes from Associates	4.2	230.439	200.214
6- Incomes Subject to Subsidiaries and Group Companies		-	-
7- Incomes From Landed Property, Parcel of Land and Buildings		-	-
8- Incomes From Derivatives		-	-
9- Other Investments	4.2	638.432	93.103.894
10- Transferred Investment Income From Technical Life Department		-	-
L- Investment Expenses (-)		(475.412.987)	(328.369.010)
1- Investment Administration Expenses – Interest Is Included (-)	4.2	(415.370)	(791.031)
2- Impairment Charges Of Investments (-)		(8.011.318)	-
3- The Arising Losses From Liquidation of Investments (-)	4.2	(8.635)	(7.506.742)
4- Transferred Investment Income To Non-Technical Life Department (-)	4.2	(437.878.948)	(243.862.835)
5- Losses Arising From Derivatives (-)		-	-
6- Foreign Exchange Losses (-)	4.2, 36	(16.757.045)	(67.623.595)
7- Depreciation Expenses (-)	4.2, 6	(10.097.838)	(8.584.807)
8- Other Investment Expenses (-)		(2.243.834)	-
M- Income and Profit, Expenditure and Loss Pertaining To Other Operations and Extra Ordinary Operations (+/-)		(27.209.238)	(8.339.871)
1- Reserves Account (+/-)	47	(32.899.649)	(10.478.125)
2- Rediscount Account (+/-)	47	(912.306)	(4.594.158)
3- Qualifying Insurance Account (+/-)		-	-
4- Inflation Adjustment Losses (+/-)		-	-
5- Deferred Tax Assets Account (+/-)	35	3.642.010	1.850.545
6- Deferred Tax Obligation Expenditure (-)		-	-
7- Other Income and Profits		3.859.139	5.366.836
8- Other Ordinary Expenses and Losses (-)		(530.439)	(460.192)
9- Previous Period's Income and Profits		-	-
10- Previous Period's expenses and losses (-)		(367.993)	(24.777)
N- Net Profit / Loss for the Period		126.445.284	90.415.758
1- Profit and Loss for the Period	37	160.328.197	121.682.345
2- Provision for Tax And Other Legal Liabilities on Profit (-)	35	(33.882.912)	(31.266.587)
3- Net Profit or Loss for the Period	37	126.445.284	90.415.758
4- Inflation Adjustment Account		-	-